Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 06/22/18
Zener Diodes
1.0W 5.1 to 39V DO-214AC MERITEK
SMAZ5V1~39
FEATURE
 Glass/Oxide passivated chip
 Low Leakage
 Built-in strain relief

Zener Diodes
1.0W 5.1 to 39V DO-214AC MERITEK
SMAZ5V1~39
SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number
Nominal
Zener Voltage
Maximun
Zener Impeance
Max Reverse
Leakage Current
Max DC
Zener Current
VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT @ IZT ZZK @ IZK IZK IR@VR IZM
V mA Omh Omh mA µA V mA
SMAZ5V1 5.1 100 5 500 1.0 2.5 1.0 196
SMAZ5V6 5.6 100 2 250 2.0 5.0 2.0 179
SMAZ6V2 6.2 100 2 200 2.0 5.0 3.0 161
SMAZ6V8 6.8 100 2 200 1.0 5.0 4.0 147
SMAZ7V5 7.5 100 2 450 1.0 5.0 5.0 133
SMAZ8V2 8.2 100 2 200 1.0 5.0 6.0 122
SMAZ9V1 9.1 50 4 200 1.0 5.0 7.0 110
SMAZ10 10 50 4 200 1.0 1.0 7.6 100
SMAZ12 12 50 7 150 1.0 1.0 9.1 83
SMAZ15 15 50 10 150 1.0 1.0 11.4 67
SMAZ16 16 25 15 150 1.0 0.5 12.2 63
SMAZ18 18 25 15 150 1.0 0.5 13.7 56
SMAZ20 20 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 15.2 50
SMAZ22 22 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 16.7 45
SMAZ24 24 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 18.2 42
SMAZ27 27 25 15 200 1.0 0.5 20.5 37
SMAZ30 30 25 15 250 1.0 0.5 22.8 33
SMAZ33 33 25 15 300 1.0 0.5 25.1 30
SMAZ36 36 10 40 350 1.0 0.5 27.4 28
SMAZ39 39 10 40 450 1.0 0.5 29.6 26
      Note: 1. Standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage: ± 5 %
                2.The revese surge current is a non-repetitive, 8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave superimposed on IZT per JEDEC method
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 06/22/18